Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 06-14-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		101381	04	2	Attorney Docket No. 104928								
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.													
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Anne CABARBAYE	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: CARTIER INTERNATIONAL B.V. HERENGRACHT 436, BZ 1017 AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS								
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No											
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No								
	\boxtimes	Assignment											
		Security Agreement											
		Other											
	B.	Execution Date: <u>January 19, 2000</u>											
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:											
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/115,195	-	C.	Patent No.(s)								
	I Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No												
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1										
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00										
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 106861)								
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.										
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in the foregoi			Date: March 7, 2000								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2												

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Anne CA	ABARBAYE		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
			In conside h of the un	ration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and valu	able consideration paid assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	CARTIE	ER INTERNATIONA	AL B.V.				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	Herengra	acht 436	.11_				
	Assignee	(10)		Amsterdam, Nether			1,1		
		the en invent divisio	inafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, ntire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ution, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, ional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, ues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	NECKL	ACE					
	Identification such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number					···		***************************************	
			ney Docke	. 					
			iich the und en date here		executed an	application fo	or patent in the U	Inited States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	JANUARY 1	9, 200	00			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	IIS anni	ication Serial Numb	er oo	(115 105			
(13)	Identification for	, ,	-			/115,195			
	filed applications	filed	Decem	ber 10, 1999					
claims of reexami resulting entire in assignmentifications.	2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreprovisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth gfrom said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and hereigned here eation that may be necessarion of this document.	division the in obtaining to executional Confess to perfer ited State orizes and that he hands heirs, so by grants of yor desira	nereof, or a ing evidence ute all pape vention for orm all affi s patent to I requests to Assignee, a is not execu- uccessors, the firm of able in orde	ny patent or reissue ce and going forward ers and documents at Protection of Industruative acts which not the Assignee. The Commissioner of the Assignee of the erated, and will not exassigns and legal report to comply with the	application I I with such i Ind perform a trial Property nay be neces Patents to is ntire interest ecute, any appresentatives E, PLC the poer of the	pased thereon, nterference. In y act which is y or similar agisary to obtain a sue any and all, and covenant greements in compared to insert of the United States	for the invention may be necessary reements. , maintain or con I Letters Patents s that he has full onflict herewith, on this assignmer Patent and Trade	of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this nt any further	
	In witness whereof, execu	•		•		, –			
	JANUARY 19, 2	000		Inventor Signature	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Chill. (aran	Lay (SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature			 	(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature		······		(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature	-			(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature				(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature				(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature				(SEAL)	
If neithe	This assignment should prer, then it should be signed					in the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A.	
Date				Witness					
Date				Witness					

RECORDED: 03/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010843 FRAME: 0589